NZrldge

31 December 2016

Ranks Report (Top 10 in each) as at 31°t
December 2016

Please note:
Converted ABF Masterpoints Points are included in the Report.

Gold GM F
8969 EVELYN HURLEY 198.78
19728 JENNY MILLINGTON 181.40
49017 LORRAINE STACHURSKI 154.09
49102 JULIE ATKINSON 107.00
15150 ARLEEN SCHWARTZ 102.80
14062 MERLE MARR 5.60

Gold GM M
23133 MICHAEL WARE 398.39
3187 ASHLEY BACH 348.54
4516 MICHAEL CORNELL 332.36
9225 GRANT JARVIS 266.32
52952 ANTHONY KER 231.38
8968 BOB HURLEY 204.68
15941 RICHARD SOLOMON 198.51
20002 TOM JACOB 194.96
26137 BARRY JONES 172.88
7280 ALAN GRANT 169.22

Silver GM F
24084 CAROL RICHARDSON 236.13
28503 JENNA GIBBONS 163.05
62914 MARGARET PERLEY 145.21
56372 PAULA GREGORY 138.21
18218 JENNY WILKINSON 136.36
58572 SHIRLEY NEWTON 129.36
18183 KATHY YULE 107.04
31091 CHRISTINE WILSON 105.23
20626 GLENIS PALMER 102.74

2649 KATHRIN BOARDMAN 99.54



Silver GM

Grand Master

Grand Master

Life Master

Life Master

1437

2748
24336
61127

5384
33391
63283
34562
14261
56093

33833
16544
16788
25892
10120
62162
62998
25223
13587
71055

36548
28657
27491
26191
19293
31552
30382
46924
31553
37660

28432
26354
36336
32275
10588
45864
11348
24081
25385

9054

33854
70087
33857
16006
19307
41438
34607
25349
23739

1610

National Master

30788
19891
32286

GEO
STEVE
BLAIR
MOSS
ANDREW
ALISTER
MURAT
BRETT
MARTIN
IAN

AND
MINDY
ELIZABETH
KATE
STEPH
ANNE
JO
SUSAN
RACHELLE
ROSIE

M
MATTHEW
NICK
JAMES
MICHAEL
GARY
SAMUEL
GARY
JOHN
GLENN
RUSSELL

F
KATE
PAVLA
SANDRA
TRACEY
CHERYL
FUXIA
JOAN
BEVERLEY
FIONA
LORRAINE

M
GEORGE
NOEL
JOHN
NEIL
HERMAN
RUSSELL
ANDREW
DANIEL
JOHN
ALAN

VICKI
PAM
REBECCA

TISLEVOLL
BOUGHEY
FISHER
WYLIE
TARBUTT
STUCK
GENC
GLASS

REID
BERRINGTON

BOUGHEY
WwWu

FISHER
DAVIES
JACOB
SOMERVILLE
SIMPSON
HUMPHRIES
PELKMAN
DON

BROWN
JACOB
COUTTS
WHIBLEY
CHEN
COUTTS
FOIDL
PATTERSON
COUTTS
WILSON

TERRY
FENWICK
CALVERT
LEWIS
WINSOR
WEN
MCCARTHY
MORRIS
TEMPLE
INGLIS

SUN
GRIGG
WANG
HAWKINS
YUAN
DIVE
JANISZ
SKIPPER
MCINTOSH
DORMER

BOUTON
TIBBLE
WOOD

347.71
289.33
260.60
234.92
223.09
206.04
193.28
189.61
155.10
152.93

225.91
218.29
182.14
176.21
159.51
149.71
133.14
132.63
122.18
121.60

299.05
298.14
294.44
219.66
205.11
198.87
196.35
185.60
169.09
166.84

115.23
114.47
104.90
81.93
77.17
73.91
62.58
61.10
53.45
49.42

157.26
140.01
121.14
105.12
102.86
70.36
67.54
66.71
66.43
66.26

84.57
72.56
59.17



27854
11784
18286
55013
31990

3168

2520

National Master

39272

1458
88207
36744
58705
16928

9722
54188
62542
37823

Master
43907
41172
35999
21211
34472
22929
14678
22830
26841
22036
Master

32091
88428
41158
29690
14495

9667
24636
24573

1568

8910

Provincial Master
30748
21456
22015
88517
57858
31544
42762
49402
33003
30749

ALLAYNE
REBECCA
JOHANNA
SALLY
MARGARET
SUE
JUDITH

M
BRADLEY
WILLIAM
MICHAEL
ANTHONY
MALCOLM
DALE
PATRICK
PAUL
RAYMOND
DAVID

ELLENA
CLAIR
ALICE
SETSUKO
TANIA
SUSAN
JILL
TRISH
GINA
JANE

M
ANDREW
CARLOS
JAMES
ANDREW
MAX
JOHN G P
ALAN
GRAHAM
RICHARD
BILL

F
GWYNETH
KINGA
DIANE
ELLA
PAM
MARIA
NAN
ERICA
JULIA
SARAH

KENNEDY
OSBORNE
PERFECT
MOORE
ORSBORN
BROWN
BISHOP

JOHNSTON
LIU
COURTNEY
HOPKINS
FRY

LACEY
KENNEDY
HANGARTNER
CANNELL

O'SHAUGHNESSY

MOSKOVSKY
MIAO

YOUNG
LICHTNECKER
BROWN
ROWE
CHURCH
DOWNWARD
HSU
STEARNS

LIU
PELLEGRINI
YANG
PURVES
ROBB
KELLY
PARKES
STERN
ANDREW
HUMPHREY

HOPKINS
HAJMASI
EMMS
PATTISON
HANCOX
GODFREY
WEHIPEIHANA
TIE

WATSON
GARLAND

42.98
42.67
39.52
25.22
23.70
21.36
21.17

123.70
102.50
99.64
75.30
66.07
45.04
37.40
30.12
29.77
28.28

115.60
107.78
91.64
58.72
55.52
53.35
51.94
49.82
44.12
40.39

99.07
70.60
65.54
59.40
48.52
37.39
36.30
33.14
29.96
29.80

47.19
41.79
39.87
35.92
27.14
24.92
24.56
22.75
22.64
22.63



Provincial Master

Local Master

Local Master

Club Master

Club Master

39005
33838
18184

6199

8262
21552

1447
14209
33856
22829

18766
43098
23960
42382
44187

1398
32136
38537
31186
38947

41258
38441
88596
43711
37471

1459
40210
88591
88592
24139

41725
43998
40101
41323
40674
44386
41653
41784
41201
29356

8015
36913

39794
43897

M
NIKOLAS
JERRY
MICHAEL
JOHN
PETER
ANDREW
JAMIE
NEIL
BOB
PETER

F
MARGARET
DENISE
JENA
HEATHER
TEGAN
SULOCHNA
HATTIE
SUE
JILL
MARGARET

M
JEFFREY
JOHN
RODRIGO
PETER
MARK
JUNE
TIM
GILLES
HERVE
EDWARD

F
RHONDA
CANDICE
BARBARA
TRINI
DENISE
JOAN
JOANNE
SUZAN
SALLY
ADRIENNE
IRENE
MARILYN

M
JEREMY
WILLIAM

MITCHELL
CHEN
WILCOX
FECHNEY
HENSMAN
MICHL

ZHU
BECKETT
WANG
DOWNWARD

HARRAWAY
BARNETT
ROBINSON
ROBERTSON
BENNIK
HUMPHREY
CURTIS
WHITTEN
PATTERSON
DICK

CHANG
O'CONNOR
GARCIA DA ROSA
RAMSEY
THOMSON

LEI

WEBB

JOSNIN

CHEVAL
ROGGEVEEN

GRAHAM
DOYLE
EGERTON
LIN

CARTER
CADE
GAPES

VAN WIINGAARDEN
MANNERING
DALE
TAUNT
SMETHURST

FRASER-HOSKIN
HAN

55.41
44.98
38.04
36.96
34.92
34.23
33.44
32.52
32.44
31.60

121.00
63.44
62.96
59.00
56.44
53.88
53.76
52.64
52.08
51.47

148.38
123.32
92.40
86.92
83.68
73.96
70.80
65.96
65.96
62.51

31.00
30.00
29.00
29.00
28.60
27.81
27.00
26.50
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00

31.80
29.00



42540
40209
12379
45646
16613
33810
41891

6631
45093
35691

DOUG
GRANT
HOK KEE
ZACHARY
JAMES
KEVIN
DAVID
MALCOLM
DIRK

ED

Certificate of Proficiency F

47321
43678
43648
43626
42647
26568
43447
43300
42646
43585
44239
42458
44252
88582
44283
47310
88581
44305

VAILA
MIRIAM
MARY
KATHRYN
NELUN
JEN
ILONA
ALICE
LALITH
ANDEANA
SUE
DAPHNE
JO
TAKAKO
LYN
JENNY
MAYUMI
PAULINE

Certificate of Proficiency M

Novice

45925
42442
42695
32577
42437
43627
32328
23870
42443
34088
44332

45626
46354
47395
47315
47312

MARK
MARCUS
PETER
HARRY
JEREMY
DAVID
MATTHEW
KIM
EDWARD
DOMINICK
STEVE

KATH
TESSA
LEANNE
CATHY
FRANCES

WILLIAMS
WALKER
LEE

YAN
WINSKILL
BIRCH
SEWELL
KIRKBY
ZANT
HUDSON

BRIGHTLING
LEWIN
WILLIAMS
KERR
MENDIS
MACARTNEY
WEST
WATTS
MENDIS
PILALIS
SPINKS
TURTON
COOK
FUJIMOTO
BERRY
BRADLEY
KATAGIRI

DE VERE

NOBLE
SMITH
MOUNTAIN
MILLS
GOGAN
KERR
HUGHES
THOMAS
MAY
GEOFFREY
LAIDLAW

CLARK
HOLLAND
CURRY
PENNEY
TACON

28.42
25.04
25.00
24.00
19.00
18.48
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00

18.32
13.00
13.00
12.66
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
11.16
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00

19.00
15.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
13.66
13.06
13.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00



Novice

46834
46357
43684
17792
46073
41230
44390
44998
45466

38525
46358
44297
43776
45988
43911
43777
39750
40613
40536
12593

9030
42947
22690
45462
46945
46425
46364
46352
46031
46028
45991
45649
43985
45499
43070
45305
45149
45130
44357
44181
43909
43666
43591
43563
45580

KAREN
JEAN
GILL
JEAN
ANNETTE
JULIE
JENNY
JEANETTE
MARY

M
HONE
MIKE
YUN SHENG
JOHN
CLIVE
TERRY
LAURIE
ED
DAVID
TOM
JEFF
RON
HEATH
MURRAY
SHERIEF
ROB
ESLYN
MALCOLM
DARRYL
RICHARD
BRIAN
MICHAEL
HANS
JOHN
DAVID
RON
BARY
CEMAL
ALAN
WILLIAM
PHIL
JAMES
JOHN
LARRY
RUSSELL
MIKE

ISITT
RATH
KLEIN
PRATT
ROWE
KROPP
CLEAVE
BAILEY
TAYLOR

THOMSON
BUNCE

LI

EAVES
PHILLIPS
EVANS
BROCKLISS
FORSMAN
CARTWRIGHT
MALING
AMEY
ARDERN
SMART
DAVIS
RIAD

GILL

BECK

AIM

JONES
BUISSON
TEVIOTDALE
STEELE
SANTOSO
BEVERIDGE
BAKER
HEBBERD
SCOTT
OZBAY
ROHDE
HARLOW
LONGVILLE
AIREY
TRIPE
SHARPE
OLIVER
PIPER

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

4.68
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00



